TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forum-NGH, Inc.		01/23/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fretus Investors LLC	
Street Address:	2025 First Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 890	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2273583	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)749-1937

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: everc@foster.com Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens Address Line 1: 1111 Third Avenue

Suite 3400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93792-2 VILLAGE OAKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire A. Everitt

REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0515

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1 source=VillageOaks.TIF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

Whereas Forum-NGH, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation whose address is 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, has adopted, used and is using the following common law and federally registered service marks (collectively, "the Assigned Marks"):

Common Law marks:

(VARIABLE DESCRIPTOR) VILLAGE OAKS (VARIABLE DESCRIPTOR) VILLAGE OAKS GUEST HOME (except this Assigned Mark does not include the mark KIRBY OAKS GUEST HOME or any confusingly similar variation thereof).

Registered Mark:

VILLAGE OAKS, U.S. Reg. No. 2,273,583, registered August 31, 1999; and

Whereas Fretus Investors LLC, a Washington limited liability company with an address of 2025 First Avenue, Suite 890, Seattle, Washington 98121, c/o Columbia Pacific Management, Inc., is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Marks, including Reg. No. 2,273,583; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks including Reg. No. 2,273,583, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks including Reg. No. 2,273,583, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signed this the 23rd day of Jan., 2003.

Forum-NGH, Inc. ("Assignor")

By: Anchew P. Masett I Name: Anchew P. Masett I Title: CFO - Marriott Senior Living

60999-2

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0517